90 km/h 130 km/h
Battery size |range km |avg consumption | avg speed temp AC/Heat Date ‘ range km ‘avg consumpt\on‘ avg speed ‘ temp ‘ AC/Heat Tires ‘ Season ‘ Date
Hyundai loniq 38 kWh 38 328 81 14°C, 50% rain 17 inch tires summer
Reanult Zoe ZE50 52 430 85 21-26°C 17 inch tires summer
VW eGolf 32 265 88 20-24°C 18 inch tires summer
VW Id.3 Pro 58 kWh 58 448 86 17-25°C 50% AC 287 122 26°C 19 inch tires summer
Nissan Leaf e+ 59 327 89 9-12°C 22°C Heat 17 inch tires  winter
VW d.3 Pro § 77 kWh 7 350 119 16°C 18 inch tires winter
BMW i3s 38 260 91 3-7°C 22°C Heat 141 126 -3t0 0°C 22°C Heat |18 inch tires winter
Mercedes EQA 250 66,5 395 87 11-20°C 225 118 11-7,5°C 20 inch tires summer
Peugeot 2008 46 295 88 11-13°C 169 119 13-15°C 17 inch tires summer
Kia eNiro 64 303 120 16-13°C 17 inch tires summer
VW d.4 Pro 7 528 89 32-24°C 21°CAC 345 123 19-24°C 21°CAC |21 inch tires summer
Fiat 500e 37,3 285 88 23-18°C 183 114 25°C,10% wet| 17 inch tires summer
Hyundai Kona 64 344 122 24-28°C 21°CAC |17 inch tires summer
loniq 5§ AWD 74 222 120 12-13°C 22°C Heat |21 inch tires summer
Volvo XC 40 Twin 75 373 88 21-29°C 40% AC 276 116 12-16°C 19 inch tires all season
Tesla Model Y 75 551 89 24°C 21°CAC 381 121 11-21°C 19 inch tires summer
VW d.3 Pure 45kWh 45 255 88 4°C 22°C Heat 189 126 4,5°C 20,5°C Heat| 20 inch tires summer
Kia EV6 77,4 kWh 77 305 116 7°C 22°C Heat |20 inch tires summer
BMW iX 40 71kWh 71 178 127 4,5°C 22,5°C Heat| 21 inch tires winter
Skoda Enyaq iV80 77kWh 77 258 126 6,5°C 23°C Heat |19 inch tires winter
Cupra Born 58 kWh 58 264 88 0-1°C wet 22,5°C Heat 214 126 2°C 22°C Heat |20 inch tires winter
BMW iX 50 105kWh 102 669 92 16-23 22°CAC 370 119 2-3°C 22°C Heat |21 inch tires winter
BMW iX3 74 495 90 13-24°C 331 125 20-22°C 20 inch tires  summer
Dacia Spring EV 25 149 89 4-5°C Heat warm 14 inch tires winter
Ford Mustang Mach E 91 308 122 7-10°C 21°C Heat |19 inch tires winter
Audi Q4 50 Sportback 77 291 125 10-15°C 21°C Heat |21 inch tires summer
Volvo C40 Twin 75 445 ‘ 178 88 ‘ 11-16°C, 20% wet‘ 21°C Heat ‘ 298 265 123 12-15°C 22°C Heat |19 inch tires all season
VW 1d.5 Pro Per 7 316 126 12-16°C 20°C Heat |21 inch tires summer
Polestar 2 Single Motor| 75 464 | 171 90 [ 13-16°Corain | 20°C Heat | 340 226 124 19-25°C | 21°CAC |20 inch tires summer
Volvo XC40 Single Motor 67 248 120 17-20°C 21°CAC |20 inch tires summer
Skoda Enyaq iV 80x 77 313 126 10-14 21°C Heat |21 inch tires summer
MG 5 57 258 114 15-21 17 inch tires summer
MG Marvel R 70 260 114 16-17 19 inch tires  summer
Renault Megane E 60 275 126 16-21 20 inch tires  summer
Skoda Enyaq Coupe RS 77 343 209 126 22-25 21,5°CAC |21 inch tires summer  Aug. 152022
BMW i4 M50 81 319 121 17,5-21 21°C 20 inch tires summer
Kia Niro EV (2023) 65 389 167 88 4-10 20 Heat 251 250 120 -1--2 22 17 inch tires  winter
Volvo C40 Single Motor 67 232 285 124 2-4 215 19 inch tires all season
Cupra Born 77 kWh 77 294 236 121 3-5,5 21,5 20 inch tires  winter
loniq 6 74 379 196 103 9-13 21 18 inch tires winter
Kia EV6 AWD 77,4 kWh 77 300 249 123 20-23 22 20 inch tires summer
Kia EV6 RWD 77,4 kWh 77 329 227 124 18-20 20 inch tires  summer
loniq 5 RWD 75 320 231 122 22-25 22°CAC |20 inch tires summer
Nissan Ariya 87kWh 87 331 245 124 19-22 22°CAC |20 inch tires summer
VWIid7Pro| 77 644,1 | 17 877 | 1224 | Off |sept222024
110 km/h 130 km/h
Battery size |range km ‘avg consumption ‘ avg speed ‘ temp ‘ AC/Heat Date range km |avg consumption | avg speed temp AC/Heat Tires ‘ Season ‘ Date
VW Id Buzz 77 kWh 77 294 257 106 2-5 22 Heat Mar. 03 2023 ‘
BMW i7 60 102 485 206 105 10-16°C 22°CAC | Oct. 06 2023 403 244 127 14-15°C 20 inch tires  summer Oct. 08 2023
BMW iX1 30 65 358 173 107 14-20°C 22°C Heat | Oct. 13 2023 260 237 126 8-10°C 22°C Heat |19 inch tires summer  Oct. 15 2023
Hyundai Kona 2024 65 347 195 103 13-15 22°C Heat | Oct. 20 2023 270 247 120 8-10°C 22°C Heat |19 inch tires winter Oct. 18 2023
MG4 Standard 51 229 215 108 -1,5-0 25°C Heat | Nov. 29 2023 207 233 113 -0,5- +1,5 °C | 25°C Heat |17 inch tires winter Nov. 29 2023
VW d.7 Pro 7 389 192 108 -2-+2°C 23°C Heat | Dec. 17 2023 304 242 126 -1-+1°C | 23°C Heat |19 inch tires winter Dec. 17 2023
VW 1d.7 Pro 7 428 174 125 20-24°C 19 inch tires summer  June 16 2024
Volvo XC40 Twin 2024 79 284 280 125 5-8°C 21,5°C Heat| 20 inch tires  all season Jan. 01 2024
Volvo C40 Single 2024 79 284 278 125 -4--2°C  |22,5°C Heat| 20 inch tires all season Jan. 14 2024
loniq 6 RWD 74 kWh 74 401 188 108 -1+1°C 22°C Heat | Jan. 21 2024 303 247 123 -7-5°C 22°C Heat |18 inch tires winter Jan. 21 2024
Skoda Enyaq 85 7 374 203 108 5-10°C 22,5°C Heat|Febr. 18 2024 330 230 124 10-13°C  |21,5°C Heat| 20 inch tires winter Febr. 18 2024
Polestar 2 2024 Single 79 509 157 108 21-26 22°CAC | April 07 2024 383 202 127 13-17 22°C Heat |19 inch tires summer  April 07 2024
Polestar 2 2024 AWD P 79 356 227 127 12-16 21 Heat |20 inch tires summer  April 14 2024
VW Id.4 Pro 2024 77 412 183 108 4-13 21,5 Heat | April 26 2024 335 224 122 8-10 21Heat |21inchtires summer  April 22 2024
VW Id.4 GTX 2024 7 398 191 107 15-22 May 20 2024 330 230 125 15-19 21inch tires summer  May 19 2024
BMW i5 xDrive40 81 341 231 126 13-20 21AC 20 inch tires summer  April 28 2024
BMW iX2 xdrive30 64 313 176 108 14-17 May 09 2024 277 222 125 10-15 20 inch tires summer  May 05 2024
Tesla Model 3 LR AWD 75 518 143 107 20-23 21,5°CAC |June 23 2024 383 191 123 16-20 19,5°C Heat| 19 inch tires summer  June 23 2024
Volvo EX30 Twin 64 360 187 107 15-19 20°C Heat | July 07 2024 279 235 113 25-26 22°CAC |19inchtires summer  June 30 2024
Volvo EX30 Single 64 373 168 106 30-31 22 AC July 21 2024 284 230 127 22-26 23AC 19inch tires summer  July 21 2024
VW 1d.7 Tourer Pro 7 452 167 106 26-30 21,5AC | Aug. 112024 363 205 124 19-23 20 inch tires summer  Aug. 11 2024
lonig5N 80 300 274 126 21-22 21inch tires summer  Aug. 25 2024
Skoda Enyaq 85x 7 462 168 108 26-30 21,5AC |Sept. 01 2024 353 213 125 20-24 21 inch tires summer  Sept. 01 2024
Kia EV9 AWD 99,6 426 232 107 10-14 21 Heat |[Sept. 29 2024 306 322 127 5-8 23,5 Heat |21 inch tires summer  Sept. 29 2024
VW 1d.7 Pro S Tourer 86 535 157 107 8,5-14 21 Heat | Oct. 06 2024 386 217 126 4-8,5 23 Heat |19 inchtires summer  Oct. 06 2024
VW 1d.3 GTX 79 490 158 108 10-17 Oct. 20 2024 364 211 125 9-13 22,5 Heat |20 inch tires summer  Oct. 20 2024
Tesla Model Y RWD 75 442 169 106 11-13 21 Heat | Oct. 27 2024 347 212 126 10-13 21,5 Heat |19 inch tires winter Oct. 27 2024
Cupra Tavscan VZ 77 387 195 107 8-11 22 Heat | Nov. 03 2024 285 260 126 3,5-6,5 23 Heat |21 inch tires winter Nov. 03 2024
VW 1d.3 Pro 2024 59
VW 1d.7 GTX 86




Consumption in Wh/km

VW eUp 2020
Hyundai loniq 38 kWh
Reanult Zoe ZE50
VW eGolf

Mini Cooper SE
VW id.3 Pro
Nissan Leaf e+
BMW i3s

Polestar 2
Mercedes EQA 250
Peugeot €2008

Kia eNiro

VW Id.4 Max

Fiat 500e

Volvo XC40

Tesla Model Y

90 km/h

128
104
122
116
117
133
159
149
194
154
150
143
137
121
161
123

110 km/h

165
134
158
147
152
170
189
186
208
198
195
179
170
156
213
155

130 km/h

187
163
202
192
204
218
234
247
258
248
250
213
205
192
265
187

Month
March 2020
May 2020
June 2020
August 2020
September 2020
October 2020
October 2020
March 2021
April 2021
April 2021
May 2021
May 2021
June 2021
July 2021
August 2021
September 2021

°C

7
23
24
30
17
12
12

14
11
13
21

23
17

Temp Weather

Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Bit wet
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry

Winter tires, not gps

AC
AC

19 inch tires
Winter tires

Winter tires

20 inch
17 inch
17 inch
21 inch
17 inch
19 inch Allseason
19 inch



Consumption in Wh/km incl chargeloss

VW eUp 2020
Hyundai loniq 38 kWh
Reanult Zoe ZE50
VW eGolf

Mini Cooper SE
VW id.3 Pro
Nissan Leaf e+
BMW i3s

Polestar 2
Mercedes EQA 250
Kia eNiro

VW Id.4 Max

Fiat 500e

Volvo XC40

Tesla Model Y

90 km/h

149
122
140
122
122
139
160
150
207
160
172
146
129
177
143

110 km/h

180
142
170
159
160
179
208
200
224
206
194
182
164
231
180

130 km/h

204
172
225
207
218
231
267
267
279
265
234
222
207
285
216

Month
March 2020
May 2020
June 2020
August 2020
September 2020
October 2020
October 2020
March 2021
April 2021
April 2021
May 2021
June 2021
July 2021
August 2021
September 2021

°C

7
23
24
30
17
12
12

14
13
21
25
23
17

Temp Weather

Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Bit wet
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry

Winter tires, not gps

AC
AC

19 inch tires
Winter tires

Winter tires

20 inch
17 inch
21 inch
17 inch
19 inch Allseason
19 inch



Consumption in Wh/km

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

12
13
14
15
16

Hyundai loniq 38 kWh
VW eGolf
Mini Cooper SE
Fiat 500e
Reanult Zoe ZE50
Tesla Model Y
VW eUp 2020
VW Id.3
VW Id.4 Max
Kia eNiro
BMW i3s
Peugeot €2008
Mercedes EQA 250
Nissan Leaf e+
Volvo XC40

Polestar 2

90 km/h
104
116
117
121
122
123
128
133
137
143
149
150
154
159
161
194

Consumption in Wh/km

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9

10

12
13
14
15
16

Hyundai loniq 38 kWh
VW eGolf
Mini Cooper SE
Tesla Model Y
Fiat 500e
Reanult Zoe ZE50
VW eUp 2020
VW Id.3
VW Id.4 Max
Kia eNiro
BMW i3s
Nissan Leaf e+
Peugeot €2008
Mercedes EQA 250
Polestar 2
Volvo XC40

110 km/h
134
147
152
155
156
158
165
170
170
179
186
189
195
198
208
213

Consumption in Wh/km

1
2
3
4
5
6
7
8

9
10

12
13
14
15
16

Hyundai loniq 38 kWh
Tesla Model Y
VW eUp 2020

VW eGolf
Fiat 500e
Reanult Zoe ZE50
Mini Cooper SE
VW Id.4 Max
Kia eNiro
VW Id.3
Nissan Leaf e+
BMW i3s
Mercedes EQA 250
Peugeot €2008
Polestar 2
Volvo XC40

130 km/h
163
187
187
192
192
202
204
205
213
218
234
247
248
250
258
265



Consumption in Wh/km Consumption in Wh/km Consumption in Wh/km

incl chargeloss 90 km/h incl chargeloss 110 km/h incl chargeloss 130 km/h
1 Hyundai loniq 38 kWh 122 1 Hyundai loniq 38 kWh 142 1 Hyundai loniq 38 kWh 172
2 VW eGolf 122 2 VW eGolf 159 2 VW eUp 2020 204
3 Mini Cooper SE 122 3 Mini Cooper SE 160 3 VW eGolf 207
4 Fiat 500e 129 4 Fiat 500e 164 4 Fiat 500e 207
5 VWId.3Pro 139 5 Reanult Zoe ZE50 170 5 Tesla Model Y 216
6 Reanult Zoe ZE50 140 6 VWId.3Pro 179 6 Mini Cooper SE 218
7 Tesla Model Y 143 7 TeslaModel Y 180 7 VW Id.4 Max 222
8 VWIid.4 Max 146 8 VWeUp 2020 180 8 Reanult Zoe ZE50 225

9 VW eUp 2020 149 9 VW Id.4 Max 182 9 VWId.3Pro 231
10 BMWi3s 150 10 Kia eNiro 194 10 Kia eNiro 234
11 Nissan Leafe+ 160 11 BMWi3s 200 11 Mercedes EQA250 265
12 Mercedes EQA 250 160 12 Mercedes EQA 250 206 12 Nissan Leaf e+ 267
13 Kia eNiro 172 13 Nissan Leafe+ 208 13 BMWi3s 267
14 Volvo XC40 177 14 Polestar2 224 14 Polestar2 279

15 Polestar2 207 15 Volvo XC40 231 15 Volvo XC40 285



Best Speed Test for long distance driving
Avg speed incl charging

VW eUp 2020
Hyundai loniq 38 kWh
Reanult Zoe ZE50

VW eGolf

Mini Cooper SE

VW d.3 Pro

Nissan Leaf e+

BMW i3s

Polestar 2

Mercedes EQA 250
Kia eNiro

VW Id.4 Pro

Fiat 500e

Volvo XC 40

Tesla Model Y

90 kmh
59,90 km/h
68,46 km/h
65,94 km/h
60,40 km/h
67,71 km/h
72,31 km/h
64,18 km/h
64,76 km/h
66,56 km/h
71,48 km/h
70,79 km/h
74,19 km/h
73,49 km/h
72,11 km/h
74,19 km/h

KkWh/100km
charged
14,86
12,19
14,02
12,19
12,24
13,92
16,03
15,03
20,71
16,03
17,23
14,62
12,93
17,68
14,32

110 kmh
51,34 km/h
75,66 km/h
71,88 km/h
71,88 km/h
72,31 km/h
81,26 km/h
67,81 km/h
67,81 km/h
76,47 km/h
80,09 km/h
79,14 km/h
83,87 km/h
83,87 km/h
78,73 km/h
85,26 km/h

kWh/100km
charged
18,03
14,19
17,03
15,86
16,03
17,86
20,78
20,03
22,37
20,56
19,36
18,23
16,39
23,13
18,03

130 kmh
55,29 km/h
78,13 km/h
72,61 km/h
67,81 km/h
72,92 km/h
88,88 km/h
68,46 km/h
67,18 km/h
82,62 km/h
86,10 km/h
83,87 km/h
89,72 km/h
82,97 km/h
88,69 km/h
90,78 km/h

kWh/100km
charged
20,37
17,2
22,54
20,7
21,8
23,07
26,7
26,71
27,88
26,48
23,43
22,15
20,72
28,46
21,59

Best speed
90
130
120
110
130
150
130
110
150
140
140
150
130
140
150

Month
March 2020
May 2020
June 2020
August 2020
September 2020
Oktober 2020
October 2020
March 2021
April 2021
April 2021
May 2021
June 2021
July 2021
August 2021
September 2021

°C

Temp Weather

7
23
24
30
17
12
12

25
24
17

Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Bit wet
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry
Dry

Winter tires, not gps, SOC 80%

ACon21°C
AC on 20

Winter tires

Winter tires

20 inch tires
17 inch tyres
21 inch tyres
17 inch tyres
19 inch all season

19 inch tyres



Avg speed incl charging
kWh/100km
90 kmh charged

VW Id.4 Pro 74,19 km/h 14,62
Tesla Model Y 74,19 km/h 14,32
Fiat 500e 73,49 km/h 12,93
VW 1d.3 72,31 km/h 13,92
Volvo XC 40 72,11 km/h 17,68
Mercedes EQA250 71,48 km/h 16,03
Kia eNiro 70,79 km/h 17,23
Hyundai lonig 38 kwWh 68,46 km/h 12,19
Mini Cooper SE 67,71 km/h 12,24
Polestar 2 66,56 km/h 20,71
Reanult Zoe ZE50 65,94 km/h 14,02
BMW i3s 64,76 km/h 15,03
Nissan Leaf e+ 64,18 km/h 16,03
VW eGolf 60,40 km/h 12,19
VW eUp 2020 59,90 km/h 14,86

Avg speed incl charging
kWh/100km
110 kmh charged

Tesla Model Y 85,26 km/h 18,03
Fiat 500e 83,87 km/h 16,39
VW Id.4 Pro 83,87 km/h 18,23
VW 1d.3 81,26 km/h 17,86
Mercedes EQA250 80,09 km/h 20,56
Kia eNiro 79,14 km/h 19,36
Volvo XC 40 78,73 km/h 23,13
Polestar 2 76,47 km/h 22,37
Hyundai loniq 38 kWh 75,66 km/h 14,19
Mini Cooper SE 72,31 km/h 16,03
Reanult Zoe ZE50 71,88 km/h 17,03
VW eGolf 71,88 km/h 15,86
Nissan Leaf e+ 67,81 km/h 20,78
BMW i3s 67,81 km/h 20,03
VW eUp 2020 51,34 km/h 18,03

Avg speed incl charging

Tesla Model Y
VW Id.4 Pro
VW 1d.3
Volvo XC 40
Mercedes EQA 250
Kia eNiro
Fiat 500e
Polestar 2
Hyundai loniq 38 kWh
Mini Cooper SE
Reanult Zoe ZE50
Nissan Leaf e+
VW eGolf
BMW i3s
VW eUp 2020

130 kmh
90,78 km/h
89,72 km/h
88,88 km/h
88,69 km/h
86,10 km/h
83,87 km/h
82,97 km/h
82,62 km/h
78,13 km/h
72,92 km/h
72,61 km/h
68,46 km/h
67,81 km/h
67,18 km/h
55,29 km/h

kWh/100km
charged
21,59
22,15
23,07
28,46
26,48
23,43
20,72
27,88
17,2
21,8
22,54
26,7
20,7
26,71
20,37



